
FElllll'Alff s, 19-W.] GOVERN.M.EN'r GAZET'rE. W.A. 

SPECIAL NOTICE. 

ADVERTISEMENTS.-Notices for insertion must 
be received by the Government Printer BEFORE 
TEN O'CLOCK a.m. on THURSDAY, the day pre
..:eding the day of publication, and are charged at the 
following rates:-

For the first eight lines, 5s.; 

For every additional line, 6d. 

and half-price for each subsequent insertion. 

To estimate the ccat of an advertisement, count nine 
wor<ls to a line; heading, signature, and date being 
reckoned as separate lines. 

All fees are payable in advance. Remittances should 
be made by money order, postal note, or cheque. Ex
change must be added to cheques. 

All communications should be addressed to '' The 

Government Printer, Perth.'' 

NOTICE. 

THE GOVERNMENT GAZETTE. 

The Government Gazette is puhlished on Friday in 

each week, unless interfered with by Public Holidays 
or other unforseen circumstances. 

SUBSCRIP'l'IONS.-The Subscription to the Govern
ment Gazette is as follows :-30s. per annum, 17s. 6d. 
per half year, and 10s. per quarter, including postage. 
dingle copies 9d.; previous years, up to ten years 
1 s. 6d., over ten years 2s. 6d.; postage lil. extr:.. 

Subscriptions are required to commence and ter
minate with a month. 

Administration Act 
Appointments 

CONTENTS. 

Associations Incorporation 
Cemeteries .. 
Commissioners for Declarations 
Commissioners of Supreme Conrt 
Companies 
Courts of Session Act 
Crown Law Department 
Deceased Persons' Estates 
·Education Department 
Electoral 
Fire Brigades Act .. 
Fisheries 
Health Department 
Justices of the Peace 
Lands Department 
Land Titles .. 
Licensing 
Local Courts 
Marriages, Licenses to Celebrate 
Metropolitan Water Supply, etc. 
.:Vlinisters of the Crown .. 
::\funicipalities 
Natives (Citizenship Rights) Act 
North-West Department .. 
Orders in Council .. 
Parliament-Bills assented to, etc. 
Partnerships dissolved 
Premier's Office 
Proclamations 
lJublic Ser~ce Commissioner 
Public Trustee 
Public \Yorks Department 
Railwavs 
Hegisti~ar General .. 
Registrar of Companies 
l~egistration of Births, etc. 
Resumptions 
Road Boards 
Sworn Valuator 
'Tender Board 
Tenders accepted 
Tenders invited 
Town Planning and Development Act 
Traffic Act-By-laws 
'l'ransfer of Lands 
Vermin Board 
Water Boards 
·water Supply, etc., Department 

L 17573/46 Hv Authority: ROBERT H. MILLER, Government Printer, Perth. 

161 

Page 
159 

142-4, 153, 155-6 
158-9 

149-50 
143 
156 

157-8 
139 

1.39, 143-4 
159 

154-5 
143 

144-8 
139-42 

144 
142 

148-50 
150 

143-4 
143 
155 
151 
142 
153 
144 

139-42, 144-8 
142 
159 
159 
142 

139-42 
142-3 

159 
142, 150-4 

157 
155 
158 
155 

151-3 
.. 142, 154 

143 
156 
156 

.. 150, 156 
153 
154 
150 
154 
153 

.. 151, 153 




