Dama

## SPECIAL NOTICE.

ADVERTISEMENTS.—Notices for insertion must be received by the Government Printer BEFORE TEN O'CLOCK a.m. on THURSDAY, the day preceding the day of publication, and are charged at the following rates:—

For the first eight lines, 5s.;

For every additional line, 6d.

and half-price for each subsequent insertion.

To estimate the cost of an advertisement, count nine words to a line; heading, signature, and date being reckoned as separate lines.

All fees are payable in advance. Remittances should be made by money order, postal note, or cheque. Exchange must be added to cheques.

All communications should be addressed to "The Government Printer, Perth."

## NOTICE.

## THE GOVERNMENT GAZETTE.

The Government Gazette is published on Friday in each week, unless interfered with by Public Holidays or other unforseen circumstances.

SUBSCRIPTIONS.—The Subscription to the Government Gazette is as follows:—30s. per annum, 17s. 6d. per half year, and 10s. per quarter, including postage. Single copies 9d.; previous years, up to ten years 1s. 6d., over ten years 2s. 6d.; postage 1d. extra.

Subscriptions are required to commence and terminate with a month.

## CONTENTS.

				Page
Administration Act Appointments				159
Appointments		142-	4, 153,	
Associations Incorporation				158-9
Cemeteries			:	149-50
Commissioners for Declarations				143
Commissioners of Supreme Co	urt			156
Companies Courts of Session Act				157-8
Courts of Session Act				139
Crown Law Department			139,	143-4
Deceased Persons' Estates				159
Education Department				154-5
Electoral				143
Fire Brigades Act				144-8
Fisheries				139-42
Health Department				144
Justices of the Peace				142
Lands Department				148-50
Land Titles				150
Licensing				143-4
Local Courts				143
Marriages, Licenses to Celebra	ate.	• •		155
Metropolitan Water Supply, e	te			151
Ministers of the Crown			• • •	142
Ministers of the Crown Municipalities	• •	• •		153
Natives (Citizenship Rights)	\ et		• •	144
North-West Department			139-42,	
North-West Department Orders in Council				142
Parliament—Bills assented to,	ota	• •	• •	159
Partnerships dissolved		• •	• •	159
Premier's Office	• •	• •	• •	142
Proclamations	• •	• •	• •	139-42
Public Service Commissioner				142-3
Dublic Emistes		• •	• •	159
Public Trustee			140	
Public Works Department	• •	• •	142,	150-4
Railways Registrar General			• •	157
Registrar General		• •	• •	155
Registrar of Companies				158
Registration of Births, etc.	• •		• •	155
Resumptions		• •		151-3
Road Boards Sworn Valuator		• •	14	2, 154
	• •			143
Tender Board				156
Tenders accepted				156
Tenders invited	• •		15	0, 156
Town Planning and Developme	ent Ac	t		153
Traffic Act—By-laws				154
Transfer of Lands				150
Vermin Board				154
Water Boards				153
Water Supply, etc., Departmen	t		15	1, 153